

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 1353 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Kec International Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Atul Gupta,Prakhar Shukla

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. List this matter on 03.10.2024.
2. Interim order, granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 1.8.2024

Gaurav

(Manjive Shukla, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)