

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 1353 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Kec International Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Atul Gupta,Prakhar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- CSC

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.

List after four weeks.

Interim order previously granted to the petitioners shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 20.5.2025

Satyam